			Fax: (571) 273-0140				
Docket No: 80311 US02 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies); Stimpson, Martin James Holt, Mark Stephen			ss of receiving party(ies) mical Company 37662				
Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): September 17	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
		(=/					
 4. Application number(s) or patent if this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/846,971 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be 	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	te of the application is: 8/29/2007 pplications and patents involved: 1				
William K. McGreevey Eastman Chemical Compar P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 Phone: (423)-229 -3198 Fax: (423) 229-1239 Reg. No: 52,012		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to 8. Deposit account N 05-0221	be charged to deposit account Number: of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu William K. McGreevey Name	belief, the foregoing infoment.		rrect and any attached copy Sept 27, 2007 Date				
Total number	of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and do	ocuments: [3]				

PATENT REEL: 019891 FRAME: 0711 09/27/2007 15:29 423-229-1239 EASTMAN LEGAL DEPT PAGE 02/03

Docket: 80311 US02 PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Martin James Stimpson, and Mark Holt, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

TEREPHTHALATES AS PLASTICIZERS IN VINYL ACETATE POLYMER COMPOSITIONS

executed by	Martin James Stimpson	the	20	day of _	Sytela	2007	
executed by	Mark Holt	the	17	day of _	Sytem Synd	2007	
and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on							
said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any							
applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable							
conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the							
пате of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such							
documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any							
such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman							
Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without							
expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data,							
information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said							
inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal							
proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents							
or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and							
similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in							
such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its							

PATENT REEL: 019891 FRAME: 0712

Docket: 80311	PATEN
designee. This document shall be governed, con	strued, and interpreted in all respects in
accordance with the laws of the State of Tenness	
Signed this 20 day of Systale , 200	7
, —	Martin James Stimpson
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did se known to me, duly execute the above assignment on ti	ne date therein set forth.
MICHAEL MAA GE FECT (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Maggine
=	•
RYPEVED 7, DV-2900 HELLE (Address of Witness)	RUP, DEPMARK
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did se known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the Stvart Mushiness (Type or Print Name of Witness) こんっとのよれに入るい。しては色しまれ(Address of Witness)	(Signature of Withess)
Signed this 13 day of 5 , 2007	Mark Holt
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did seknown to me, duly execute the above assignment on the	e date therein set forth.
MICHAEL MAAGEFELT Y (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
RYPEVES 7 DK-2906 HELLER (Address of Witness)	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the	date therein set forth
STUART MUSAROVE SC (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Minder
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
2 RODNEM MEADOW, LOUKERIDG Address of Witness)	B S N8. 4EW UK.
UMMI 699 OL AAIII 1672)	

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 019891 FRAME: 0713